


VELA
The VELA trigger-sprayer is a versatile, robust, all-purpose
sprayer with a 1.3 ml output.

VELA is designed with user comfort in mind, with a roun-
ded, ergonomic body style and a wide trigger shape. The
trigger has a textured surface to help grip with wet or
gloved hands.

With its solid construction, VELA is suitable for a wide
range of uses including consumer and professional pro-
ducts, janitorial spraying and home and garden use. It is a
“shipper” sprayer, suitable for fitting onto full bottles of
product. The nozzle is fully adjustable from a fine mist to a
direct jet. A diptube filter is fitted as standard. A foamer
nozzle is also available.

Locking system:
VELA has a patented locking device on the bottle cap.
This prevents the sprayhead from moving once screwed
on, thus increasing security against leakage during trans-
port. Use of this system requires a minor change to the
bottle neck, for which we can supply full details.

Technical Data:
Nominal output per pull of trigger: 1.3 ml
Size of standard bottle caps: 28mm/400, 28mm/410,
28mm/400 lock-cap and PCO/BPF cap for PET beverage
neck bottles.

Compatibility:
The materials used are compatible with a wide range of
products. However, we recommend full compatibility
testing, which can be done in our laboratory.

Standard Colours:
Shroud: white, red, blue, green, yellow or orange
Trigger, bottle cap and nozzle: white, red, blue, green, yel-
low or orange. 
Special colours are available subject to minimum order
quantities.

Standard packing:
500 sprayers per carton, size 57 x 39 x 55 cm.
8 cartons = 1 cubic metre approx.
Gross weight: 18.5 kg approx.

VELA
Le pulvérisateur à gâchette VELA est un modèle robuste
polyvalent débitant 1,3 ml par pression.

VELA a été conçu pour le confort d’emploi, avec une
forme arrondie et ergonomique et une gâchette large. La
gâchette a une surface rugueuse facilitant l’utilisation avec
des mains mouillées ou avec des gants.

Par sa construction robuste, VELA convient pour de nom-
breuses applications: vaporisation de produits industriels et
de grandes consommations, la pulvérisation générale dans
la maison et le jardin et dans le nettoyage professionnel. Il
est complètement étanche et peut être monté directement
sur des flacons remplis de produit. La buse est réglable du
fin brouillard au jet direct. Le tube plongeur a un filtre au
bout. Une buse mousse est également disponible.

Système de blocage:
VELA a un système breveté de blocage du bouchon qui
évite que le pulvérisateur ne se dévisse pendant le trans-
port et élimine ainsi le risque de fuite du produit.
L’utilisation de ce système comporte une simple modifica-
tion du goulot du flacon pour laquelle nous pouvons vous
fournir les détails complets.

Données techniques:
Débit par pression sur la gâchette: 1,3 ml
Dimensions de la bague standard: 28mm/400, 28mm/410,
28mm/400 inviolable et PCO/BPF pour flacons PET.

Compatibilité:
Les matières premières utilisées sont compatibles avec
une large gamme de produits. Cependant, nous vous con-
seillons un test complet de compatibilité qui peut être
effectué dans nos laboratoires.

Couleurs standard:
Capot: blanc, rouge, bleu, vert, jaune ou orange
Buse, gâchette et bouchon:  blanc, rouge, bleu, vert, jaune
ou orange
Les couleurs spéciales sont disponibles à partir de quan-
tités minimales.

Emballage standard:
500 pièces par carton, dimensions 57 x 39 x 55 cm.
8 cartons = ± 1 mètre cube
Poids brut: ± 18,5 kg

VELA
Die VELA ist eine robuste Allzweck-Sprühpistole mit einer
Ausbringungsrate von 1,3 ml pro Hub.

Die VELA hat eine sehr bequeme Handhabung mit einer
abgerundeten, ergonomischen Körperform und einem
breiten Hebel. Die rauhe Oberfläche des Hebels hilft bei
Benutzung mit nassen Händen oder mit Handschuhen.

Die VELA eignet sich für viele Anwendungen wie: hoch-
wertige Großverbraucherprodukte, professionelle Pro-
dukte, professionelle Reinigung sowie Garten- und
Haushalt-Anwendungen. Sie ist transportgesichert, und
daher geeignet für gefüllte Flaschen. Die Düse ist verstell-
bar, von Strahl bis zu feinem Nebel. Der Steigrohr hat
einen Filter am Ende. Eine Schaumdüse ist auch erhältlich.

Verschluß-System:
Die VELA hat ein patentiertes Verschluß-System an der
Flaschenkappe. Dies verhindert, daß die Sprühpistole
sich während des Transports lockert und
Produktflüssigkeit ausläuft. Für den Gebrauch dieses
Systems ist eine einfache  Veränderung der Flasche erfor-
derlich, Flaschenhalszeichnungen liegen vor.

Technische Daten:
Ausbringungsrate pro Hebeldruck: 1,3 ml.
Standard-Flaschenkappen: 28mm/400, 28mm/410,
28mm/400 mit Verschluß und PCO/PBF für PET-Flaschen.

Materialien:
Die verwendeten Materialien sind mit einer großen Anzahl
von Produkten verträglich, jedoch empfiehlt Spray Plast,
die Verträglichkeit durch Versuche zu testen, was bei uns
im Labor ebenfalls durchgeführt werden kann.

Standardfarben:
Verkleidung: weiß, rot, blau, grün, gelb oder orange.
Düse, Hebel und Flaschenkappe: weiß, rot, blau, grün,
gelb oder orange.
Spezielle Farben sind möglich, jedoch abhängig von
Mindestbestellmengen.

Verpackung:
500 Sprühpistolen per Karton, Maß 57 x 39 x 55 cm
8 Karton = ± 1 Kubikmeter
Bruttogewicht: ± 18,5 kg

n° Part Material
1 Body PP
2 Spring St. steel 304
3 Piston PP
4 Trigger PP
5 O-ring NBR
6 Spinner valve POM
7 Nozzle PP
8 Bottle cap PP
9 Ball valve St. steel 302 
10 Connection PP
11 Gasket PE/EPE
12 Diptube PE
13 Filter PP
14 Shroud PP

©
S

pray P
last S

.p.A
. - V

E
LA

rev. 2 02-04

n° Partie Matière
1 Corps PP
2 Ressort acier inox 304
3 Piston PP
4 Gâchette PP
5 O-ring NBR
6 Valve tourbillon POM
7 Buse PP
8 Bague PP
9 Bille acier inox 302 
10 Connection PP
11 Joint d’étanchéité PE/EPE
12 Tube plongeur PE
13 Filtre PP
14 Capot PP

n° Teil Material
1 Körper PP
2 Feder Edelstahl 304
3 Kolben PP
4 Hebel PP
5 O-ring NBR
6 Wirbelteil POM
7 Düse PP
8 Flaschenschraube PP
9 Kugelventil Edelstahl 302 
10 Verbindung PP
11 Dichtung PE/EPE
12 Steigrohr PE
13 Filter PP
14 Verkleidung PP
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